

Sensys Gatso receives orders from the United Arab Emirates worth SEK 5 million

Sensys Gatso Group, a global leader in traffic safety solutions, has received multiple orders for speed and red-light traffic safety systems with a combined value of SEK 5 million from the United Arab Emirates.

These Systems Sales orders were received from the United Arab Emirates, through one of our local partners and covers speed and red-light enforcement systems for the Emirates of Ajman and Ras al Khaimah. Deliveries are planned to be executed within the fourth quarter 2021.

Sensys Gatso Group has a growing installed base of speed and red-light enforcement systems in the Northern Emirates of Ajman, Fujairah, Umm Al Quwain and Ras al Khaimah which has significantly contributed to increased traffic safety.

"We are very pleased that the police authorities in the Northern Emirates have decided to further expand their installed base with additional systems from Sensys Gatso Group. Since we entered these markets, we have received regular annual or bi-annual orders from the Northern Emirates which is a result of the good work provided by us and our local partner." says Saman Alae Naziri, General Manager of Sensys Gatso Group MENA in Dubai, UAE.

For further information:

Ivo Mönnink, CEO Sensys Gatso Group AB E investors@sensysgatso.com

This information is information that Sensys Gatso Group AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, at 9.45 on September 23, 2021.

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Costa Rica, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates and has 252 employees. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

For further information, visit <u>www.sensysgatso.com</u>

Vasavägen 3c, Box 2174, 550 02 Jönköping, Sweden T +46 (0)36-34 29 80 F +46 (0)36-12 56 99 E info@sensysgatso.com www.sensysgatso.com org. nr. 556215-4459